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Charity Summary

Registration Number:
Registration Date:

Charity Name:

Charity Details

CC56293
09/02/2019

Te Iwi o Rakaipaaka Incorporated

Trading Name

Name Change History
Date of Change
13/02/2019

25/02/2021

Registration Details
Registration Status:
Balance Date:

IRD Number:

NZBN Number:

Address for Service:

Charity's Postal Address:

Charity's Street Address:

Charity's other details
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website:

Facebook:

Twitter:

N/A

Name
Te lwi o Rakaipaka Incorporated
Te Iwi o Rakaipaaka Incorporated

Registered

June 30
Restricted
9429043024599

3169 Ngatirangi Street

Nuhaka 4198

PO Box 106
Nuhaka 4165
Nuhaka
Nuhaka 4165

068378885

info@ngatirakaipaaka.iwi.nz
https://www.ngatirakaipaaka.iwi.nz
Te Tari 0 Rakaipaaka

Generated on 29 April 2024



Social Network Name:
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Charity Identity

Te Iwi o Rakaipaaka Incorporated identifies as an organisation with a focus on the following
communities:

Kaupapa Maori Marae, Affiliation with iwi and/or hapt, Focuses on outcomes for
Maori

Ethnic

Areas of Operation

New Zealand: Hawke's Bay
Percentage spent overseas 0

Purpose & Structure

Purpose
To be charitable within New Zealand in accordance with the law of New Zealand.

Legal Structure
Charitable Trusts incorporated under the Charitable Trusts Act

Activities

Main Activity: Acts as an umbrella / resource body

Activities: Provides services, Provides advice / information / advocacy,
Sponsoers / undertakes research, Provides human resources, Acts
as an umbrella / resource body, Provides buildings / facilities / open
space

Sectors

Main Sector: Marae on reservation land

Sectors: accommodation / housing, Education / training / research, Health,

Environment / conservation, Social services, Arts / culture /
heritage, Sport / recreation, Economic development

Beneficiaries
Main Beneficiary: Family / whanau
Beneficiaries: Other: Marae
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Annual Returns

Date Submitted
03/08/2023
05/03/2023
24/03/2022
22/12/2020
21/01/2020

For Year Ended
30/06/2023
31/08/2022
31/08/2021
31/08/2020
31/08/2019

Total Income

419,227
148,183
12,372

206,448

Total Expenditure Reference

444,889
154,389
23,342

204,876

ARO004
ARO003
ARO002
ARO001
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Officer Details

Current Officers

Name

Atareta Smith
Ngaire Pasma
Eva Jones

Leo Koziol
Arawhita Smith
Shanan Symes
Dennise Raroa
Katarena Smith

Past Officers

Name

Esta Wainohu

johnina Symes
Cherry Maui

DeeAnn Wolferstan

Graeme Symes
Maria Nepia
Pauline Symes
Atareta Smith

Officer Type
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual

Officer Type
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual

Position
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee

Position
Trustee

Temporary Treasurer

Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Chairperson
Trustee

Position Appointment Date

21/02/2024
20/09/2023
18/05/2023
18/01/2024
15/01/2024
14/12/2019
03/05/2023
03/02/2021

Last Date as an Officer

21/01/2021
14/12/2019
10/12/2022
10/12/2022
10/12/2022
10/12/2022
10/12/2022
09/07/2020
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