

Charity Summary

Registration Number:	CC56293
Registration Date:	09/02/2019
Charity Name:	Te Iwi o Rakaipaaka Incorporated

Charity Details

Trading Name N/A

Name Change History

Date of Change	Name
13/02/2019	Te Iwi o Rakaipaaka Incorporated
25/02/2021	Te Iwi o Rakaipaaka Incorporated

Registration Details

Registration Status:	Registered
Balance Date:	June 30
IRD Number:	Restricted
NZBN Number:	9429043024599

Address for Service:

Charity's Postal Address: 3169 Ngatirangi Street
Nuhaka 4198

Charity's Street Address: PO Box 106
Nuhaka 4165
Nuhaka
Nuhaka 4165

Charity's other details

Phone:	068378885
Fax:	
Email:	info@ngatirakaipaaka.iwi.nz
Website:	https://www.ngatirakaipaaka.iwi.nz
Facebook:	Te Tari o Rakaipaaka
Twitter:	

Social Network Name:

Charity Identity

Te Iwi o Rakaipaaka Incorporated identifies as an organisation with a focus on the following communities:

Areas of Operation

New Zealand: Hawke's Bay
Percentage spent overseas 0

Purpose & Structure

Purpose

To be charitable within New Zealand in accordance with the law of New Zealand.

Legal Structure

Charitable Trusts incorporated under the Charitable Trusts Act

Activities

Main Activity:	Acts as an umbrella / resource body
Activities:	Provides services, Provides advice / information / advocacy, Sponsors / undertakes research, Provides human resources, Acts as an umbrella / resource body, Provides buildings / facilities / open space

Sectors

Main Sector: Marae on reservation land
Sectors: accommodation / housing, Education / training / research, Health, Environment / conservation, Social services, Arts / culture / heritage, Sport / recreation, Economic development

Beneficiaries

Main Beneficiary: Family / whanau
Beneficiaries: Other: Marae

Annual Returns

Date Submitted	For Year Ended	Total Income	Total Expenditure	Reference
03/08/2023	30/06/2023			
05/03/2023	31/08/2022	419,227	444,889	AR004
24/03/2022	31/08/2021	148,183	154,389	AR003
22/12/2020	31/08/2020	12,372	23,342	AR002
21/01/2020	31/08/2019	206,448	204,876	AR001

Officer Details

Current Officers

Name	Officer Type	Position	Position Appointment Date
Atareta Smith	Individual	Trustee	21/02/2024
Ngaire Pasma	Individual	Trustee	20/09/2023
Eva Jones	Individual	Trustee	18/05/2023
Leo Koziol	Individual	Trustee	18/01/2024
Arawhita Smith	Individual	Trustee	15/01/2024
Shanan Symes	Individual	Trustee	14/12/2019
Dennise Raroa	Individual	Trustee	03/05/2023
Katarena Smith	Individual	Trustee	03/02/2021

Past Officers

Name	Officer Type	Position	Last Date as an Officer
Esta Wainohu	Individual	Trustee	21/01/2021
johnina Symes	Individual	Temporary Treasurer	14/12/2019
Cherry Maui	Individual	Trustee	10/12/2022
DeeAnn Wolferstan	Individual	Trustee	10/12/2022
Graeme Symes	Individual	Trustee	10/12/2022
Maria Nepia	Individual	Trustee	10/12/2022
Pauline Symes	Individual	Chairperson	10/12/2022
Atareta Smith	Individual	Trustee	09/07/2020